Wednesday and Thursday of next week as necessary.  This motion carried unanimously.

ARTICLE 1 BILLS OF A PRIOR FISCAL YEAR

(Nine-tenths vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to transfer from Free Cash to provide for the operations and expenses of the Town for
FY01 expenses, the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($1,243.14) more
or less, to pay bills from a prior fiscal year as follows:

Town Clerk Postage Expense $15.00
Police Department Law Books Expense $315.00
Police Department Vehicle Maintenance Expense $464.71
Police Department Telephone Expense $398.03
Dispatch Department Telephone Expense $50.40

[...]

and One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Dollars and Forty-Eight Cents ($1,390.48) will be added to the Police 
Department Expense.

ARTICLE 2 AMENDMENT TO THE FY 02 BUDGET

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Forty-Three Thousand Fifty-One Dollars
($43,051) more or less to provide for the operations and expenses of the Town for the fiscal year beginning on July
1, 2001 by amending the budget voted under Annual Town Meeting Article 5 on May 14, 2001; or take any other
action relative thereto.

Line Item # Description Appropriate

[...]

Nashoba Health Group, a co-op that includes Concord, the CASE Collaborative, Carlisle, the Concord-Carlisle
RSD, Harvard, Groton, Lancaster, Stow, Tyngsborough, Ayer, Bolton, Pepperell, and the Lincoln-Sudbury RSD. 

ACTION ON ARTICLE 2, May 13, 2002.  On Ms. Hilberg’s motion, the Town did vote, unanimously, to
transfer from Free Cash the sum of Forty-Three Thousand Fifty-One Dollars ($43,051) to provide for the operations
and expenses of the Town for the fiscal year beginning on July 1, 2001 by amending the budget voted under Annual
Town Meeting Article 5 on May 14, 2001, as printed in the warrant under Article 2.

ARTICLE 3 LAND PURCHASE FOR CONSERVATION PURPOSES (HOWE/PANEK)

(Two-thirds vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to borrow the sum of Six Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($645,000), more or
less, pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 8C of the General Laws as amended or any other enabling authority, for the
purpose of acquiring for conservation and passive recreation purposes by eminent domain or negotiated purchase or
otherwise, all or a portion of the fee interest in three tracts of land consisting of 70 acres, more or less, and further

[...]

Karen Metheny, Member

All discussion for this purchase was of a positive nature.  Sue Morse made a motion to move the question.  This 
motion carried unanimously.   On Ms. Golden’s motion, the Town  did vote, unanimously, to appropriate the 
amount of Six Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($645,000), for the purpose of acquiring by purchase, gift, 
eminent domain or otherwise, all or a portion of the fee interest in three tracts of land consisting of 70 acres, more 
or less, as described in the warrant,  including costs incidental and related thereto;

[...]

said acquisition, such vote shall be contingent upon passage of a proposition two and one-half debt exclusion vote 
in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter Fifty-Nine, Section Twenty-One C (k).

ARTICLE 4 LAND PURCHASE FOR CONSERVATION PURPOSES (RICHARDS)

(Two-thirds vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to borrow the sum of Four Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($485,000), more
or less, pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 8C of the General Laws as amended or any other enabling authority, for the
purpose of acquiring for conservation and passive recreation purposes by eminent domain or negotiated purchase or
otherwise the fee interest in a certain tract of land totaling 33.26 acres, more or less, located on the northerly side of

[...]

$400,000 14.10 20.27 19.33 18.43 4.04
$450,000 15.86 15.00 14.17 13.38 4.54

ACTION ON ARTICLE 4, May 13, 2002.  As with the previous article, all discussion on this article was in 
favor.  On Ms. Golden’s motion, the Town did vote, unanimously, to appropriate the amount of Four Hundred 

Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($485,000), for the purpose of acquiring by purchase, gift, eminent domain or 
otherwise, the fee interest in a certain tract of land totaling 33.26 acres, more or less, as described in the warrant, 
including costs incidental and related thereto; that to meet such appropriation the Treasurer with the approval of the